divided and conveyed away in smaller parcels
or when improvements are made to real prop-
erty or existing improvements are removed
from real property or are destroyed. The paint-
ing of a building or the normal regular repairs
to a building aggregating two thousand five
hundred dollars ($2,500) or less in value annu-
ally shall not be deemed cause for a change in
valuation.” 53 Pa. C.S.A. §8817(a).

See, also, In Re Delphais, 903 A.2d 80, 83 (Pa. Cmwlth. 2006); Cunius v. Board of
Assessment Appeals of Chester County, 976 A.2d 635, 638 (Pa.

[...]

three (33) feet wide) a corner of lands now or late

of Margaret Paxson Jacob (as shown on said plan);
thence extending from said beginning point along
the title line in the bed of Harmonyville Road, the
two (2) following courses and distances: (1) north
fifty-six (56) degrees four (04) minutes east three
hundred seventy-nine and fifty one-hundredths
(379.50) feet to a point and (2) north sixty-three
(63) degree four (04) minutes east one hundred
twenty-seven and seventy-four one-hundredths
(127.74) feet to a point a corner of this and lands
now or late of John J. Murphy; thence extending
along the same the next two (2) following courses

[...]

and South Coventry sixty-two (62) degrees thirty
(30) minutes thirty (30) seconds east one thousand
two hundred twelve and ninety-one one-hun-
dredths (1,212.91) feet to a point and (2) south four
(04) degrees twenty-three (23) minutes thirty-two
(32) seconds west four hundred seventy-one (471)
feet to a stone a corner of this and lands now or late
of George W. Statzell, III; thence extending along
the same north sixty-two (62) degrees thirty-six
(36) minutes twenty-eight seconds west four hun-
dred ninety-three and fourteen one-hundredths